Patent and Trademark Office  To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark  1. Name of conveying parties:  Benson Chung-Pun LEUNG Ambrose Shing-Yin LEUNG  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	FORM PTO-1595		ΛA -	15-2004	H.C. DEDARTICE	E OF OOL OFFICE
To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark  Name of conveying parties:  Benson Chung-Pun LEUNG Ambrose Shing-Yin LEUNG Ambrose Shing-Yin LEUNG  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☑ No  Name: The Coleman Company, Inc. Internal Address:  ☑ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other  Execution Date: May 31, 2004  Additional name(s) of patent number(s):  If this document is being filled together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: June 3, 2004; Title: "Lamp Retainer Assembly": Express Mail Number: ED032131099US.  A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  Additional namber of applications and patents involved: 1  Name: Roger D. Wylie  Internal Address:  306315  Company Name: Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd.  Sircet Address:  Two Prudential Plaza, Suite 4900 180 North Stetson Chicago, Illinois 60601-6780  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet, information to:	FORM P10-1393	RECOR	<del>-</del> -			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark    Name of conveying parties:   Benson Chung-Pun LEUNG Ambrose Shing-Yin LEUNG   Name: The Coleman Company, Inc. Internal Address:   Street Address: 3600 N. Hydraulic   City: Wichita   State: Kansas   Zip. 67219	  -					
Name of conveying parties:   Benson Chung-Pun LEUNG   Ambrose Shing-Yin LEUNG   Ambrose Shing-Yin LEUNG   Ambrose Shing-Yin LEUNG   Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes	To The Honorable Commi	ssioner of Patents and Trademark			ar convethereof	
Berson Chung-Pun LEUNG Ambrose Shing-Yin LEUNG Ambrose Shing-Yin LEUNG  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No  3. Nature of conveyance:   Street Address:   Street Add			1,02	Name and address of a	eceiving party(ies)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		A 128				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		LEUNG 6.3.04		Name: The Coleman (	Company, Inc.	오
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  So No Nature of conveyance:    Assignment	Ambrose Shing-Yir	1 LEUNG		Internal Address:		37
Street Address: 3600 N. Hydraulic    Sccurity Agreement						s.c
Street Address: 3600 N. Hydraulic    Sccurity Agreement	A 1100 1 ( ) 6					
Street Address: 3600 N. Hydraulic    Sccurity Agreement						0/3
Street Address: 3600 N. Hydraulic  City: Wichita State: Kansas Zip: 67219  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	3. Italiano di convoyano					192
City: Wichita State: Kansas Zip: 67219  Execution Date: May 31, 2004  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		☐ Merger				· · ·
City: Wichita State: Kansas Zip: 67219  Execution Date: May 31, 2004  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:June 3, 2004; Title: "Lamp Retainer Assembly"; Express Mail Number: ED032131909US.  A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  Additional numbers attached?  Yes IN No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Roger D. Wylie  Internal Address: 306315  Company Name: Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd.  Street Address: Two Prudential Plaza, Suite 4900 180 North Stetson Chicago, Illinois 60601-6780  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Roger D. Wylie, Reg. No. 36,974  Printed Name of Person Signing  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3	□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name			Street Address: 3600 N. Hydraulic		
Execution Date: May 31, 2004  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:June 3, 2004; Title: "Lamp Retainer Assembly"; Express Mail Number: ED032131909US.  A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  Additional numbers attached?  Yes  No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Roger D. Wylie  Internal Address:  306315  Company Name: Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd.  Street Address:  Two Prudential Plaza, Suite 4900 180 North Stetson Chicago, Illinois 60601-6780  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Roger D. Wylie, Reg. No. 36,974  Printed Name of Person Signing  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3	a security rigideline	are a change of realise		City: Wichita	State: Kansas Zir	n: 67219
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:June 3, 2004; Title: "Lamp Retainer Assembly"; Express Mail Number: ED032131909US.  A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☑ No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Roger D. Wylie  Internal Address: 306315  Company Name: Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd.  Street Address: Two Prudential Plaza, Suite 4900 180 North Stetson Chicago, Illinois 60601-6780  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Roger D. Wylie, Reg. No. 36,974  Printed Name of Person Signing  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3	Other			City: Wienia	State: Transas Zij	ρ. 07217
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:June 3, 2004; Title: "Lamp Retainer Assembly"; Express Mail Number: ED032131909US.  A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☑ No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Roger D. Wylie  Internal Address: 306315  Company Name: Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd.  Street Address: Two Prudential Plaza, Suite 4900 180 North Stetson Chicago, Illinois 60601-6780  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Roger D. Wylie, Reg. No. 36,974  Printed Name of Person Signing  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3	Execution Date: May 31, 2004			Additional name(s) @	addrogg(ag) atta-L40 P V	'as [편 N -
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: June 3, 2004; Title: "Lamp Retainer Assembly"; Express Mail Number: ED032131909US.  A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  Additional numbers attached?  Yes INO  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Roger D. Wylie  Internal Address:  306315  Company Name:  Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd.  Street Address:  Two Prudential Plaza, Suite 4900 180 North Stetson Chicago, Illinois 60601-6780  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Roger D. Wylie, Reg. No. 36,974  Printed Name of Person Signing  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3			1000	Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached? Li Y	es 🖾 No
Assembly"; Express Mail Number: ED032131909US.  A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers attached?	,		(XL)	431		
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers attached?	If this document is being f	iled together with a new application, the	e execution of	date of the application is	:June 3, 2004; Title: "Lamp	Retainer
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Roger D. Wylie  Internal Address: 306315  Company Name: Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd.  Street Address: Two Prudential Plaza, Suite 4900 180 North Stetson Chicago, Illinois 60601-6780  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Roger D. Wylie, Reg. No. 36,974  Printed Name of Person Signing  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	Assembly , Express Man	Number: ED03213190905.				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Roger D. Wylie  Internal Address: 306315  Company Name: Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd.  Street Address: Two Prudential Plaza, Suite 4900 180 North Stetson Chicago, Illinois 60601-6780  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Roger D. Wylie, Reg. No. 36,974  Printed Name of Person Signing  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3	A. Patent Application No.(s)			Patent No.(s)		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Roger D. Wylie  Internal Address: 306315  Company Name: Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd.  Street Address: Two Prudential Plaza, Suite 4900 180 North Stetson Chicago, Illinois 60601-6780  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Roger D. Wylie, Reg. No. 36,974  Printed Name of Person Signing  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3						
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Roger D. Wylie  Internal Address: 306315  Company Name: Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd.  Street Address: Two Prudential Plaza, Suite 4900 180 North Stetson Chicago, Illinois 60601-6780  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Roger D. Wylie, Reg. No. 36,974  Printed Name of Person Signing  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3						
Name: Roger D. Wylie   Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				ed? □ Yes ☒ No		
Name: Roger D. Wylie  Internal Address: 306315  Company Name: Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd.  Street Address: Two Prudential Plaza, Suite 4900 180 North Stetson Chicago, Illinois 60601-6780  PO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Roger D. Wylie, Reg. No. 36,974 Printed Name of Person Signing  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				T . 1 . 6 . 11		
Internal Address: 306315  Company Name: Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd.  Street Address: Two Prudential Plaza, Suite 4900 180 North Stetson Chicago, Illinois 60601-6780  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Roger D. Wylie, Reg. No. 36,974  Printed Name of Person Signing  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3	document should be i	mailed:	6.	Total number of applic	cations and patents involved	l: 1
Internal Address: 306315  Company Name: Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd.  Street Address: Two Prudential Plaza, Suite 4900 180 North Stetson Chicago, Illinois 60601-6780  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Roger D. Wylie, Reg. No. 36,974 Printed Name of Person Signing  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	Name: Roger D. Wy	lie				
Company Name:  Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd.  Street Address:  Two Prudential Plaza, Suite 4900 180 North Stetson Chicago, Illinois 60601-6780  BO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Roger D. Wylie, Reg. No. 36,974 Printed Name of Person Signing  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3	Todayan 1 A didayan	206215	7.	Total Fee (37 CFR 3.4	1)	\$40.00
Company Name:  Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd.  Street Address:  Two Prudential Plaza, Suite 4900 180 North Stetson Chicago, Illinois 60601-6780  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Roger D. Wylie, Reg. No. 36,974  Printed Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	Internal Address:	306315		□ Enclosed		
Street Address:  Two Prudential Plaza, Suite 4900 180 North Stetson Chicago, Illinois 60601-6780  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Roger D. Wylie, Reg. No. 36,974 Printed Name of Person Signing  Date: June 3, 2004  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3	Company Name:	Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd.		L Billiosea		
180 North Stetson Chicago, Illinois 60601-6780  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Roger D. Wylie, Reg. No. 36,974 Printed Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				☑ Authorized to be o	harged to deposit account.	
180 North Stetson Chicago, Illinois 60601-6780  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Roger D. Wylie, Reg. No. 36,974 Printed Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	Street Address:	Two Prudential Plaza Suite 4900	8	Denosit account numb	or: 12 1216	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Roger D. Wylie, Reg. No. 36,974  Printed Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	Substitutions.		0.	Deposit account numb	C1. 12-1210	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Roger D. Wylie, Reg. No. 36,974  Printed Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Roger D. Wylie, Reg. No. 36,974  Printed Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		DO NO	OT USE TH	IS SPACE		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Roger D. Wylie, Reg. No. 36,974  Printed Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:						
Roger D. Wylie, Reg. No. 36,974 Printed Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			· · · · ·			
Roger D. Wylie, Reg. No. 36,974 Printed Name of Person Signing Signature Date: June 3, 2004 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	To the best of my kno	wledge and belief, the foregoing inform	ation is true	and correct and any at	tached copy is a true copy o	f the original
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	иоситені.	1	X 51			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	Roger D. Wylie, Reg. No.	o. 36,974	/ (			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	Printed Name of Person Si	gning	Signat	áre	Date: June 3,	2004
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		Total number of	f nagas 1/21	dina agran abase sees to	manta and day ( )	
		Total number of	pages miciu	unig cover sneet, attacht	nents, and document: 3	
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	/					-

**Box Assignments** 

Washington, D.C. 20231

06/14/2004 LNUELLER 00000121 121216 10860437 01 FC:8021 40.00 DA

> **PATENT** REEL: 015444 FRAME: 0191

PATENT Attorney Docket No. 306315

Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd. 1420 Fifth Avenue Suite 2200 Seattle, Washington 98101

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, WE, Benson Chung-Pun Leung and Ambrose Shing-Yin Leung, both of Unit 901, 53-57 Kwai Fung Crescent, Kwai Chung, New Territories, Hong Kong, have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

## Lamp Retainer Assembly

for which invention we have executed an application (provisional or non-provisional) for a U.S. patent, which is filed herewith; and

WHEREAS, The Coleman Company, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), a corporation of the State of Delaware having a place of business at 3600 N. Hydraulic, Wichita, Kansas 67219, is desirous of acquiring the entire domestic and foreign right, title, and interest in and under the invention described in the patent application.

Now, Therefore, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we assign and transfer to the Assignee and the Assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns the full and exclusive rights in and to the invention in the U.S. and every foreign country and the entire right, title, and interest in and to the patent application and other such applications (e.g., provisional applications, non-provisional applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, reexaminations, National phase applications, including petty patent applications, and utility model applications) that may be filed in the United States and every foreign country on the invention, and the patents, extensions, or derivations thereof, both foreign and domestic, that may issue thereon, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue U.S. patents to the above-mentioned Assignee agreeably with the terms of this assignment document.

WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE the Assignee to insert in this assignment document the filing date and application number of the application if the date and number are unavailable at the time this document is executed.

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, we convey to the Assignee the right to make application in its own behalf for protection of the invention in the U.S. and countries foreign to the U.S. and to claim under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the International Convention and/or other international arrangement for any such application the date of the U.S. application (or any other application on the invention) to gain priority with respect to other applications.

WE DO HEREBY COVENANT and agree with the Assignee that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with the terms of this assignment document set forth herein, and that we will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this assignment, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissued, reexamined, and National phase patents of the U.S. or of any and all foreign countries on the

PATENT REEL: 015444 FRAME: 0192 In re Appln. of Leung et al. Attorney Docket No. 306315

invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, and by executing statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of all parties hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunder set our hands on the dates shown below.

Date_	'3 1 MAY 2004	Benson Chung-Pun Léung
Date_	3 1 MAY 2004	Witness Winnie Hip-Ying Wong
Date_		Witness
		1. 5
Date_	3 1 MAY 2004	Ambrose Shing-Yin Leung
Date_	3 1 MAY 2004	Witness Shuk-Yin Tam
Date		Witness

RECORDED: 06/03/2004